

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 02/02/2021

Incident #: 21BEX-564-OF

Call #: 21-564

Date/Time Reported: 01/19/2021 2141 Report Date/Time: 01/20/2021 0724

Occurred Between: 01/19/2021 2029-01/19/2021 2151

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Davon Donovan

Detective: Detective Richard Evans

Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Bernard Hanna

Signature: _____

Signature:

OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE LOCATION TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY HOME Zone: Central 31 S MERKLE RD BEXLEY OH 43209 Menacing N Misdemeanor 2903.22 29 OCCURRED: 01/19/2021 SUSPECTED OF USING: Not Applicable MODUS OPERANDI: Solicits-Use Telephone CRIMINAL ACTIVITY: None/Unknown WEAPON/FORCED USED: None

VICTIM(S) SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE

F

41

DOB:

1

EMPLOYER:

ETHNICITY:

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

AGGR. ASSAULT/HOMICIDE: Other Circumstances

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER DAVON Z DONOVAN

Ref: 21BEX-564-OF

On 1-19-21 at approx. 2141 hours, complainant reports unknown individual calling from multiple numbers threatening bodily harm to them and their family. Report was taken from 31 S. Merkle Rd.

Portions of this report have been redacted **

* *